John S. Anthony, MD, MBA

Position Nominated for:

Board of Director

Present Academic and/or Clinical Affiliations:

Cleveland Clinic Foundation

Cleveland Clinic Lerner College of Medicine, Case Western Reserve University

Ohio University Heritage College of Osteopathic Medicine

Medical School:

University of Cincinnati; 1995

Residency Program:

San Antonio Uniformed Services Heath Education Consortium (SAUSHEC) Dermatology; 2001

Board Certification:

American Board of Dermatology, expires 2031 – MOC participant

ACDS Activities:

CAMP Cross-reactor Committee, Member, 2021 – present

Other national, state and local dermatology/professional societies:

Cleveland Dermatological Society: Board of Directors, 2022 – present American Contact Dermatitis Society: Member, 2010 – present American Academy of Dermatology: Fellow, 2001 – present Tidewater Dermatology Society: President, 2006 – 2008

Medical Society, government or professional appointments, awards and honors:

Cleveland Clinic Foundation: Medical Staff Officer, President 2024, President-Elect 2023, Secretary 2022

Cleveland Clinic Foundation: Board of Governors Professional Advancement Council, Chair, 2024

Cleveland Clinic Foundation: Medical Executive Committee, Member, 2023 – 2024

Department of Defense Meritorious Service Medal Navy and Marine Corps Commendation Medal

Candidate Statement:

My time in military dermatology provided singular training opportunities and expert mentorship in contact dermatitis. As Section Head for Contact Dermatology at Cleveland Clinic, I now train and mentor a new generation of dermatologists. The intense clinical need for contact dermatitis services has shaped my career, and the ACDS has provided me with a wonderful community of colleagues. I relish this opportunity to help advance our specialty despite the current challenging healthcare environment.

